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Pair your MP3, smartphone or tablet wirelessly via Bluetooth and

instructionmanual






Please read all of the instructions before use and retain for future reference. g

Safety Instructions

When using electrical units, basic safety precautions should always be followed.

Check that the voltage indicated on the rafing plate corresponds with that

of the local network before connecting the unit to the mains power supply.

Children aged from 8 years and above and people with reduced physical,

sensory or mental capabiliies or lack of experience and knowledge can use

this unit, only if they have been given supervision or instruction conceming

use of the unit in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.

Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the unit.

Unless they are older than 8 and supervised, children should not perform

cleaning or user maintenance.

This unit is not a foy.

Keep the unit and adaptor out of reach of children.

Keep the unit and adaptor away from heat or sharp edges that could

cause damage.

Only a quo|i%ed electrician should perform repairs to electrical equipment.

Improper repairs may place the user at serious risk.

Do not leave the unit unattended whilst connected to the mains power supply.

Do not use the unit if it has been dropped or damaged in any way.

Do not use the unit for anything other than its intended use.

Do not operate the unit with wet hands.

Do not use this unit in wet, damp or high humidity conditions.

Do not operate the unit if it has been exposed to water, moisture or any

other liquid fo prevent against electric shock, explosion and/or injury to

yourself and damage fo the unit.

Do not use any accessories other than those supplied. Keep the unit away

from heat sources, direct sunlight, humidity, water and any other liquid.

Keep the unit free from dust, lint efc.

It is imperative to unplug the adaptor after the unit has been used, before it

is cleaned and whilst being repaired.

Use of an extension cord is not recommended with this unit.

This unit should not be operated by means of an external timer or separate

remote control system, other than that supplied with this unit,

This unit is infended for domestic use only. It should not be used for

commercial purposes.

This unit must be placed on a stable, heatresistant surface.

&Worning: To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high
volume levels @r long periods of time.




Caution

This unit utilises a laser.
& The use of optical instruments with this unit will increase eye
hazard, as the laser used in the CD player is harmful o eyes.
Use of controls, adjustments or performance of procedures
other than those specified herein may result in hazardous
radiation exposure.

Do not attempt to disassemble or repair the unit; refer

s | servicing to qualified personnel only.

RADIATION WHEN OPEN.

vonorvewomeery | This unit is classified as a class 1 laser product.

WITH OPTICAL

wsrovents | The class 1 laser product morkin? is located on the laser
protective housing inside the enclosure.

CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT

Battery Safety (remote control only)

Ensure that the battery compartment is secure.

Only use the batteries recommended.

Batteries are fo be inserted with the correct polarity and should not be
exposed fo excessive heat sources such as ﬁre and direct sunlight.
Remove the battery from the unit when it is not being used for a long period
of time to avoid leakage.

Exhausted batteries should be removed from the unit fo avoid leakage.
Replace a full set of batteries at any one time.

Keep button cell batteries away from children at all times, as they can
easily be swallowed.

The supply terminals are not to be shortcircuited.

Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as those recommended
should be used with unit,

Exhausted batteries must be removed and disposed of safely.

Do not dispose of batteries in a fire.

Do not dispose of batteries in your household waste.

Do not crush, puncture, dismantle or otherwise damage the batteries.
To dispose of the batteries, take them to your local recycling station.
Confodg/our local government offices for defails.

This product requires 1 x 3 V CR2025 battery (included).
UP Global Sourcing UK Lid. hereby declares that this Retro Jukebox with

CD Player is in compliance with the essential requirements and other

relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.



Getting Started

Remove the unit from the box.
Remove any packaging from the unit.
Place the packaging inside the box and either store or dispose of safely.

In the Box

Retro Jukebox with CD Player
Power Adaptor

Aux. Cable

Remote Control

Instruction Manual

Features

Bluetooth Connectivity
FM Radio

LED Flashing Lights
Auxiliary Inputs

Speaker output: & W x 4

Impedance: 4 Q v~ UUUU
Description of Parts

For the Jukebox

CD Player U
Disk Tray (Inside CD Player) 2
Open/Close Tab

CD Display Screen
Remote Sensor Bar
Standby Indicator Light
FM Radio Indicator Light

LED Neon lights
On/Off Switch

12V 2 ADC Input Jack
Aux.1 Input Jack

Aux. 2 Input Jacks

FM Radio Antenna

T
Skip +/ Volume + Butfon \ \
Skip -/ Volume — Button 20 15
Standby Button

Play / Pause Button
Stop / Scan Button
Program Button

. Funcfion Button gV —
. Repeat Button ? —
. Remote Control Storage Pocket 10 —
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For the Remote Control

Standby Button

|

]

2. Source Button ] 7 73
3. Mute Button 2 7

4. LED On/Off Button

5. Tune- //Skip — Button é’@ @7 7
6. Play/Pause Button 6|

7. Tune + / Skip + Butfon 87 7 10
8. Program button Q—

Q. Stop Button 11 7 7 13
10. Repeat Button 12—

11. Volume — Button ntempc

12. Scan Button

]

|

3. Volume + Button
Instruction for Use

Using the Retro Jukebox with CD Player

Plug the DC input jack on the power adaptor into the DC in socket on the reverse of the
jukebox and then plug the adaptor into the mains power supply.

Set the jukebox to ‘Standby’ mode by sliding the ‘On/Of" switch to ‘On’. The standby
indicator light will illuminate.

To turn on the jukebox, press and hold the ‘Standby’ button on the control panel or press
the ‘Standby’ button on the remote control.

Press the ‘Function’ button on the control panel or the ‘Source” button on the remote control
to change between the CD player, Aux. 2 and Aux. 1 and FM radio functions.

To adjust the volume, use the “Skip +/Volume +" and ‘Skip -/Volume = buttons on the
control panel or use the corresponding buttons on the remote control. The volume will be
shown on the CD display screen.

Turn the LED neon lights on and off by pressing the 'LED On/Off’ bution on the remote confrol.
Press and hold the "Standby’ button on either the control panel or the remote control to set
the jukebox to standby.

To tumn off the jukebox completely, slide the ‘On/Off switch on the reverse of the unit to ‘Off'.

Using the Remote Control

When using the remote control for the first time, remove the clear plastic tab from the rear
of the remote control and discard.

To open the battery compartment, slide the tab to the right and pull the fray out. Insert or
replace the exhausted battery with a CR2025 battery, observing the polarity markings
and then close the fray.



CD Player

Carefully pull the ‘Open,/Close’ tab at the fop of the disk tray to open the CD player.
Insert the CD to be played with the artwork facing forwards. Gently press the CD info the
disk tray and then close the CD player.

Press the ‘Function’ button on the control panel or the ‘Source” button on the remote control
until the CD display screen shows = —; this will then go on to display the frack number,
for example ‘01"

Tracks can be played and skipped using either the control panel or the remote control.
The CD display screen will show the track number once a CD is playing.

Warning: The CD player ufilises a class 1 laser. Always exit CD mode before opening
the CD player to remove or change CDs. Never look directly at the laser pickup head.

FM Radio

Press the 'Function” button on the control panel or the ‘Source’ button on the remote control
until the FM radio indicator light illuminates.

Tune the FM radio to the desired wavelength using the ‘Skip +/Volume +" and “Skip -/
Volume —" buttons on the control panel or the ‘Tune +/Skip +" and “Tune -/Skip - buttons
on the remote control. For a better signal, adjust the FM Antenna wire.

To automatically skip to the next radio station on the wavelength, press the ‘Scan’ button
on the remote control.

Bluetooth

Press the ‘Function’ button on the control panel or the ‘Source’ button on the remote control
until the CD display screen shows ‘BT".

Pair the Bluefooth compatible device with the jukebox by selecting ‘EET1077" from the
listed devices.

Tracks can be played and skipped using either the Bluetooth compatible device or the
remote control.

Aux. 1

Connect a 3.5 mm cable to the Aux. in 1 jack and the other end to an MP3 player or
other audio source.

Press the ‘Function’ button on the control panel or the ‘Source’ button on the remote control
until the CD display screen shows ‘AU’

Tracks can be played and skipped using the controls on the connected device.

AUX. 2
Connect an RCA cable [not included) to the Aux. in 2 jack and the other end of the RCA

cable to an audio output device.

Press the 'Function’ button on the control panel or the ‘Source” button on the remote control
until the CD display screen shows ‘A.U".

Tracks can be played and skipped using the controls on the connected device.



Troubleshooting

Problem Cause Solution
No power. The power adaptor has not Ensure that the power adaptor
been plugged in properly. has been properly connected.
The jukebox has not been Switch on the jukebox at the
switched on af the mains mains power supply.
power supply.
The jukebox is in standby mode. | Slide the ‘On/Off switch to
'‘On’" and then press and hold
the ‘Standby’ button for a
minimum 2 seconds.
No sound. The volume level is sef too low. | Check that the volume level

is set at an audible level and
adjust accordingly with the
remote control, control panel
or paired Bluetooth device.

Unable to pair a
Bluetooth device with
the jukebox.

The Bluetooth device is not
compatible with the jukebox.

The jukebox has not been
adjusted to the correct
source mode.

Ensure that the Bluetooth
device is compatible with the
jukebox and that the Bluetooth
function on the device to be
connected is switched on.

Press the ‘Function’ butfon on
the control panel or the ‘Source’
button on the remote control
until the CD display screen
shows ‘BT". Pair the Bluetooth
compatible device with the
jukebox by selecting 'EE1077
from the listed devices.

The CD is skipping/

will not play.

The CD is dirty/scratched.

Cently clean the CD in small,
circular motions with a non-
static cloth, working from the
inside out.

The remote control is
not working

The battery is exhausted.

Replace the battery with a
3V CR2025.




Care and Maintenance

Before attempting any cleaning or mainfenance, ensure that the jukebox is turned off af the
mains power supply and has been unplugged.

Wipe down the jukebox with a soft, damp cloth and dry thoroughly.

Do not use abrasive cleaning solvents o clean the jukebox.

Do not immerse the jukebox in water or any other liquid.

Do not expose the remote control to extremely high or low temperatures, as this may
destroy the battery.

Specification

Product code: EE1077

Power source: 12V, 2 A

Remote control battery: 1 x 3 V CR2025
Radio FM Bandwidth: 87.5-108 MHz
Output: 20 W Max.

CD: class 1 laser




Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant |'utilisation et conserver pour toute U
référence future.

Consignes de sécurité

Lors de I'utilisation d'appareils électriques, des précautions basiques doivent

étre prises.

Vérifiez que le voltage indiqué sur la plaque signalétique corresponde & celui de

volre réseau local avant de brancher 'appareil sur le secteur électrique.

les enfants de plus de 8 ans et les personnes aux capacités physiques, mentales

ou sensorielles réduites ou manquant d’expérience ou de connaissances peuvent

utiliser cet appareil seulement s'ils sont sous surveillance ou ont recu des consignes

d'utilisation et comprennent les risques encourus.

A moins qu'ils aient plus de 8 ans et soient surveillés, les enfants ne doivent pas

procéder au neffoyage ou & |'entretien de 'appareil.

Ce produit n'est pas un jouet.

Cardez 'appareil ef I'adaptateur hors de portée des enfanfs.

Cardez 'appareil ef I'adaptateur & 'abri de la chaleur et de bords coupants qui

pourraient les endommager.

Seul un électricien qualifié doit procéder aux réparations des équipements

électriques. Des réparations non conformes mettent |'ufilisateur en danger.

Ne pas laisser |'appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il est branché au secteur.

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil s'il est tombé ou a été endommagé.

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil & des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été congu.

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil avec les mains mouillées.

Ne pas utiliser |'appareil dans des conditions d’humidité élevée.

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil s'il a été exposé & de I'eau, I'humidité ou & tout

autre liquide, ceci afin d'éviter les chocs électriques, explosions et/ou de

blessure et dommages.

Ne pas ufiliser d'autres accessoires que ceux fournis. Gardez I'appareil & |'abri

des sources de chaleur, de la lumiére directe du soleil, de I'humidité, de I'eau et

de fout autre liquide.

Gardez I'appareil & 'abri de la poussiere, des peluches, etc.

Il est impératif de débrancher I'adaptateur aprés utilisation, avant neffoyage ou

pendant une réparation.

Il n'est pas recommandé d'utiliser une rallonge avec 'appareil.

Cet appareil ne doit pas étre utilisé avec un minuteur externe ou un systéme de

confréle sans fil autre que celui fourni avec 'appareil.

Cet appareil est destiné & un usage domestique seulement. Il ne doit pas étre

utilisé & des fins commerciales.

Cet appareil doit étre placé sur une surface stable et résistant & la chaleur.

A\ Afin d'éviter d'encﬁjmmoger votre ouie, ne pas écouter & un volume élevé sur
une période prolongée.



Attention

Cet appareil contient un laser
L'utilisation d'instruments optiques avec cet appareil augmente le

risque pour les yeux, éfant donnée la dangerosité du laser du
lecteur CD pour les yeux.
cuss 1usereroouer | L Utilisation de contrdles, ajustements ou la mise en place de
procédures autres que celles spécifiées dans ce guide peut
donner lieu & une exposition & des radiations dangereuses.
— Ne tentez pas de démonter ou ré‘porer I'appareil ; laissez
wpiassisee | seylement un personnel qualifié effectuer les réparations.
ponoreworeeny | Cet appareil est classé comme produit laser classe 1.

METRUMENTS le marquage laser classe 1 est situé sur la coque de protection &

I'intérieur de |'ouverture.

Sécurité des piles (télécommande seulement)

Assurez-vous que le compartiment & piles soit fixé.

Utilisez seulement les piles recommandées.

les piles doivent étre insérées en suivant la bonne polarité et ne doivent pas étre
exposées & des sources de chaleur excessives comme le feu ou la lumiére directe
du soleil.

Retirez les piles de I'appareil si vous ne I'utilisez pas pendant une longue période
afin d'éviter une fuite.

les piles usagées doivent étre refirées afin d'éviter toute fuite.

Remplacez le jeu entier de piles & chaque fois.

Surveillez constamment les enfants avec des piles.

Cardez les piles bouton hors de portée des enfants pour éviter qu'ils les avalent.
les bornes (ﬁohmemoﬂon ne doivent pas éfre courtcircuitées.

Seules de piles de méme type ou de type équivalent & celles recommandées
doivent étre utilisées avec |'appareil.

les piles usagées doivent éfre refirées et jetées avec précaution.

Ne pas se débarrasser de piles dans du feu.

Ne pas jeter vos piles dans vos ordures ménagéres.

Ne pas écraser, percer, démonter ou endommager les piles.

Pour vous débarrasser de vos piles, apportezles & votre centre de recyclage
local. Contactez vos autorités locales pour plus d'informations.

Ce produit nécessite 1 pile 3V CR2025 (incluse).

UP Global Sourcing UK Lid. déclare par la présente que le Jukebox Réfro avec
lecteur CD est conforme aux exigences essentielles ef autres provisions de la

directive 1999/5/EC.



Pour commencer

Retirez I'appareil de la boite.

Retirez tout I'emballage de I'appareil

Remettez I'emballage dans la boite et gardezla ou débarrassezvous-en avec soin
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Dans la boite

Jukebox Rétro avec lecteur CD
Adaptateur secteur

Cable auxiliaire
Télécommande

Manuel d'utilisation

Caractéristiques

Connectivité Bluetooth
Radio FM

Eclairage clignofant LED
Entrée auxiliaire

Sortie enceinte : 6OW x 4
Impédance : 4 Q

Description des pieces

Pour le Jukebox :

1. lecteur CD

2. Plateau de disque

(& I'intérieur du lecteur CD)
Llanguette d'ouverture/fermeture
Ecran d'affichage CD vy UUUUUUV
Capteur télécommande
Indicateur de mode standby

Indicateur Radio FM

Lampes LED néon 16 17 A 18
Bouton d'allumage/arrét

\ \
Jack d'entrée 12V 2 A DC | |
Jack d'entrée AUX 1 D ()
Jack d'entrée AUX 2 ) D
Antenne radio FM

FON cnoN WGV

|
Bouton Morceau +/Volume + \ \
Bouton Morceau -/Volume — 20 15
Bouton Standby 65

7
Bouton Play,/Pause @ ®
Bouton Stop/Scan T
Bouton Programme —_—
. Bouton Fonction o
. Bouton Répétition
Case de rangement de la €lécommande 10 — @
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Pour la télécommande

Bouton standby
Bouton source

@1

Bouton silence
Bouton d'allumage des LED
Bouton réglage -/morceau —

]
2
3
4
5.
6. Bouton Play/Pause
7
8
Q
]
]
]
]

S

Bouton réglage +/morceau+
Bouton Programme

o
OO

. Bouton Stop
0. Bouton Répétition
1. Bouton volume —
2. Bouton Scan
3. Bouton volume +

intempo"

|

Mode d’emploi

Utilisation du Jukebox Rétro avec lecteur CD

Branchez le jack d'entrée DC de I'adaptateur secteur dans la prise d’entrée DC & l'arrigre
du Jukebox et branchez I'adaptateur au secteur.

Positionnez le Jukebox en mode standby en faisant coulisser le bouton « on/off » sur « on ».
l'indicateur lumineux Standby s'illuminera.

Pour allumer le Jukebox, appuyez et maintenez le bouton standby du panneau de contréle
ou appuyez sur le bouton standby de la télécommande.

Utilisez le bouton fonction du panneau de contréle ou le bouton source de la
télécommande pour naviguer entre les fonctions Radio FM, CD, AUXT et AUX2.

Pour ajuster le volume, utilisez les boutons « morceau +/volume+ » ef « morceau -/volume- »
du panneau de contréle ou utilisez les boutons similaires sur la t#lécommande. Le volume
s'affichera sur I'écran d'affichage CD.

Pour allumer ou éteindre les LED, appuyez sur le bouton d'allumage des LED sur la télécommande.
Pour metire le Jukebox en mode standby, appuyez et maintenez le bouton « standby » sur
le panneau de contréle ou la télécommande.

Pour éteindre le Jukebox complétement, faites glisser le bouton « on/off » & 'arrigre de
'unité sur « off ».

Utilisation de la télécommande

Avant d'utiliser la t#élécommande pour la premiere fois, refirez le film plastique de I'arrigre
de la télécommande et jetezle.

Pour ouvrir le compartiment & piles, faites coulisser I'attache vers la droite ef refirer le
support. Insérez ou remplacez la pile par une pile CR2025 en faisant attention aux
polarité ef refermez le compartiment.



Lecteur CD

Tirez doucementsur |'onglet d'ouverture/fermeture au-dessus du plateau & disque pour
ouvrir le lecteur CD.

Insérez le CD & jouer en laissant I'image vers le haut. Placez le CD doucement sur le
plateau CD et refermez le lecteur CD.

Appuyez sur le bouton fonction du panneau de contréle ou de la télécommande jusqu’a
ce que I'écran d'affichage CD indique « - - », cet écran affichera par la suite le numéro de
la piste jouée, par exemple « O1 ».

les morceaux peuvent éfre joués et passés en utilisant le panneau de confréle ou

la télécommande.

l'écran d'affichage CD indiquera le numéro de la piste une fois le CD lancé.

Attention : le lecteur CD ufilise un laser classe 1. Quittez le mode CD avant d'ouvrir

le lecteur CD lorsque vous voulez retirez ou changer un CD. Ne regardez jomais
directement la téfe de laser.

Radio FM

Appuyez successivement sur le bouton fonction du panneau de contréle ou bouton source
de la télécommande jusqu'a ce que |'indicateur Radio FM s'illumine.

Réglez la radio en utilisant les boutons « morceau +/volume + » et « morceau -/volume — »
du panneau de confréle ou « Réglage +/morceau + » et « Réglage -/morceau - » de la
télécommande. Pour obtenir un meilleur signal, ajustez le fil d'antenne.

Pour sauter automatiquement & la prochaine station radio de la bande, appuyez sur le
bouton scan de la télécommande.

Bluetooth

Appuyez successivement sur le boufon fonction du panneau de contréle ou sur le bouton
source de la t#élécommande jusqu’a ce que I'écran d'affichage CD indique « BT »
Connectez votre appareil Bluetooth avec le Jukebox en choisissant « EE1077 » dans la
liste des appareils.

Vous pouvez choisir quels morceaux jouer en utilisant I'appareil connecté ou la télécommande.

AUX 1

Connectez un cdble 3.5mm au jack d'entrée AUX 1 et I'autre embout au lecteur mp3 ou
aufre source audio.

Appuyez successivement sur le bouton fonction du panneau de contréle ou sur le bouton
source de la télécommande jusqu'a ce que I'écran d'affichage CD indique « AU ».

les morceaux peuvent éfre joués et choisis en utilisant les contréles de 'appareil connecté.

AUX 2

Connectez un cable RCA (non inclus) au jack d'entrée AUX 2 et |'autre embout du cable &
un appareil lecteur audio.

Appuyez successivement sur le bouton fonction du panneau de contréle ou sur le bouton
source de la télécommande jusqu'a ce que I'écran d'offichage CD indique « A.U »

les morceaux peuvent éfre joués et choisis en utilisant les contréles de I'appareil connecté.



Résolution de problémes

Probléeme Cause Solution
Pas de courant. L'adaptateur secteur n'a pas | Assurez-vous que
été branché correctement. | I'adaptateur secteur sofi

correctement branché.
le Jukebox n'a pas été allumé. | Allumez le Jukebox.

Le Jukebox est en Faites coulisser le bouton

mode sfandby. d'allumage sur on et maintenez
ensuite le bouton standby
appuyé pendant 2 secondes.

Pas de son. le volume est réglé trop bas. | Vérifiez que le volume est
réglé & un niveau audible et
ajustez-le correctement avec
la telécommande, le panneau
de contréle ou I'appareil
Bluetooth connecté.

Il est impossible de L'appareil Bluefooth n'est Assurez-vous que volre
connecter un appoareil pas compatible avec le appareil Bluefooth est
Bluetooth au Jukebox. Jukebox Bluetooth. compatible ef que cefte

fonction soit activée.

The Jukebox Bluefooth n'a | Appuyez successivement
pas éfé réglé sur le bon sur le bouton fonction du
mode de source. panneau de confréle ou
sur le bouton source de la
télecommande jusqu’a ce
que l"écran d'offichage CD
indique « BT ». Choisissez
I'appareil « EE1077» et
connectez les 2 appareils.

Lle CD saufe / ne joue pas. |le CD est sale ou abimé. Nettoyez le CD avec

soin en faisant de courts
mouvements circulaire avec
un chiffon non-statique, de
I'intérieur & 'extérieur.

La télécommande ne les piles sont usées. Remplacez la pile par une

fonctionne pas. pile 3V CR2025.




Entretien et maintenance

Avant de commencer n'importe quelle opération de neftoyage ou maintenance, assurez
vous que le Jukebox soit éfeint et débranché.

Essuyez le Jukebox avec un chiffon doux humide et séchez-le intégralement.

N'utilisez aucun solvant abrasif pour netfoyer le Jukebox.

Ne pas plonger le Jukebox dans I'eau ou tout autre liquide.

Ne pas exposer la télécommande & des températures extrémement hautes ou basses, ce
qui pourrait détruire la pile.

Spécifications

Code produit : EE1077

Puissance source : 12V, 2 A

Pile de télécommande : 1 x 3 V CR2025
Bande passante Radio FM : 87.5 = 108 MHz
Sortie : 20 W max.

CD : laser classe 1




lees alle instructies voor het gebruik en bewaar voor toekomstige referentie. ™
=~

Veiligheidsinstructies

Bij het gebruik van elekirische apparaten, moeten de basisveiligheidsmaatregelen
altijld gevolgd worden.

Controleer of de netspanning op het typeplaatie overeenkomt met de netspanning
van uw lokale elekiriciteitsnetwerk, voordat u het apparaat aansluit op de netstroom.
Dit apparaat kan worden gebruikt door kinderen vanaf 8 jaar en door personen
met verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of geestlijke capaciteiten of weinig ervaring
of kennis, mits zij toezicht of instructie hebben ontvangen aangaande veilig
gebruik van het opparaat, en zij de risico’s van het gebruik begrijpen.

Kinderen moefen dit apparaat alleen onder toezicht gebruiken, om erop toe te
zien dat ze nieft met het appraat spelen.

Tenzij kinderen meer dan 8 jaar en onder toezicht zijn, ze moeten geen reinigen
of onderhoud uitvoeren.

Dit product is geen speelgoed.

Houd het apparaat en de adapter buiten bereik van kinderen.

Houd het apparaat en de adapter it de buurt van warmte of scherpe randen die
schade kunnen veroorzaken.

Allen een gekwalificeerde elekiricien kan de reparaties van elekirische apparaten
uitvoeren. Slechte reparaties kunnen de gebruiker gevaar brengen.

loat het apparaat nooit onbeheerd achter wanneer het aangesloten is op de netstroom.
Cebruik het apparaat niet wanner het gevallen of beschadigd is.
Cebruik het apparaat voor geen ander doel dan Woorvoor%ef bedoeld is.
Cebruik het apparaat niet met natte handen.

Cebruik het apparaat nief in natte, vochtige omgevingen of in omgevingen met
hoge vochtigheid.

Gebruik het apparaat niet wanneer het aan water, vochtigheid of enige andere
vloeistof blootgesteld is om elektische schokken, explosies en/of schade en letsel
fe voorkomen.

Cebruik geen accessoires die niet met het apparaat geleverd zijn. Houd het
apparaat uit de buurt van warmtebronnen, direct zon?icht, vochtigheid, water of
enige andere vloeisfof.

Houd het apparaat vrij van stof, wuil, enz.

Het is dwingend om de voedingskadel los te koppelen na het gebruik, voor de
reiniging en fijdens de reparatie.

We rodgen niet om een verlengsnoer met dit apparaat te gebruiken.

Gebruik dit apparaat niet met een externe timer of met een
afstandsbedieningsysteem die niet meegeleverde met het apparaat was.

Het apparaat moet worden geEboTst op een stabiel hittebestendig opperviak.
N Om gehoorschade te voorkomen, speel niet muziek af op excessief

volumesniveau voor lange fijd.




Waarschuwing
% Dit apparaat maakt gebruik van een laser.

Het gebruik van optische instrumenten met dit apparaat vergroot
het potentiele gevaar voor uw ogen, omdat de laser die in deze
CD-speler wordt gebruikt schadelijk is voor de ogen.
anss 1usmeronuer | Het gebruik van andere instellingen of aanpassingen of de
uitvoering van andere procedures dan hierin vermeld, kan leiden
fot gevaarlijke b|ooTstemng aan straling.
romon Probeer niet het apparaat te ontmantelen of repareren; reparaties
epiassisee | moeten uifsluitend door gekwalificeerd personeel worden uitgevoerd.
ponerviewbicriy | Dit apparaat is geclassificeerd als en klasse 1 laserproduct.
oEe| van het klasse 1 laserproduct is aangebracht op de
beschermende laserbehuizing in het product.

INSTRUMENTS H et |

Batterijveiligheid (afstandsbediening)

Controleer dat het batterijvak beveiligd is.

Gebruik uitsluitend de aanbevolen batterijen.

Batterijen moeten worden geplaatst met de correcte polariteit en ze moeten niet
worden blootgesteld aan excessieve warmtebronnen zoals vuur of direct zonlicht.
Verwijder de %Qﬁeri]en uit het apparaat wanneer het gedurende langere tijd niet
gebruikt is om lekkages te voorkomen.

lege batterijen moeten worden verwijderd om lekkages te voorkomen.

Vervang de hele batterijset ineens.

Houd steeds kinderen met batterijen onder toezicht.

Houd knoopcelbatterijen uit de buurt van kinderen omdat ze gemakkelijk ingeslikt
kunnen worden.

De netklemmen moeten niet worden kortgesloten.

Cebruik alleen batterijen van hetzelfde type of het equivalent van de batterijen
die worden aanbevolen.

lege batterijen moeten worden verwijderd en vernietigd op veilige wijze.

Gooi de batterijen nietf in het vuur.

Cooi de batterijen niet in uw huishoudelijke afval.
Verpletter, doorL)oor, ontmantel en beschadig niet de batterijen.
Om de batterijen te vernietigen, neem ze mee naar uw |ol<o\e verzameltpunt.
Neem contact op met uw lokale autoriteiten voor meer informatie.

Dit product vereist 1 x 3 V CR2025 batterij (inbegrepen)

UP Global Sourcing UK Lid. verklaart hierbij dat deze Retro Jukebox met CD-speler
aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante voorwaarden van de Richtlijn

1999/5/EC voldoet.



Aan de slag

Verwijder het apparaat uit de doos.
Verwijder alle verpakkingen uit het apparaat.
Plaats de verpakkingsmaterialen terug in de doos en bewaar of vernietig op een veilige wijze.

In de doos

Retro Jukebox met CD-speler
Adapter

AUXkabel
Afstandsbediening

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Eigenschappen

Bluetooth verbinding
FMradio

Knipperende LED-lampjes
Aux.-ingang
Luidsprekersuitgang: 6 W x 4
Impedantie: 4 Q

Omschrijving van onderdelen
Jukebox

CD-speler U U
Schijflade (binnen CD-speler) A A
Openen/Sluiten schoenleertje
Cd-displayscherm
Afstandsbedieningssensor
Standby indicator

FM Radio indicator

Neon LED lampjes
Aan/Uitschakelaar ‘ ‘
12V 2 A DC ingangsjack \ \
AUX 1 ingangsjack oo
AUX 2 ingangsjack

FMRadio antenne ”N‘Q(’" ?
Skip +/Volume + knop \ \
Skip -/Volume — knop 20 15
Standby knop
Play,/Pause knop
Stop/ Scan knop

VONO WD —O

Programma knop s
. Functie knop o - 12
. Herhaling knop ? —
. Afstandsbedieningsopslagvak 10 —

NN — — — — — — — — — =0 NO 01NN —
N OO NO OB o




Afstandsbediening

|

Standby knop

]

2. Source knop 1 — )3
3. Mute (dempen) knop 2 7

4. LED aan/uit knop 4 7

5. Tune -/ Skip = knop 7& .

6. Play/Pause knop g@ @ /
7. Tune + / Skip + knop 87 7 10
8. Programma knop Q— o
Q. Stopk 11— —
o, et s 98

11. Volume - knop tempo

12. Scan knop

]

|

3. Volume + knop
Gebruiksaanwijzing

De Retro Jukebox met CD-speler gebruiken

Sluit de DC ingangsjack van de adapter aan op de DC ingangsaansluiting op de
achterkant van de Bluetooth jukebox en sluit de adapter aan op de netvoeding.

Stel de Bluetooth Jukebox in de “standby” modus door de Aan/Uitschakelaar op “on” te
schuiven. Het Standby indicatorlampje zal branden.

Om de Bluetooth Jukebox te inschakelen, houd de Standby knop ingedrukt op het
bedieningspaneel of druk op de “standby” knop van de afstandsbediening.

Cebruik de functie knop op het bedieningspaneel of de source knop van de
afstandsbediening om tussen de CD-speler, AUX 1, AUX 2 en FMrradio functies te schakelen.
Om het volumeniveau te aanpassen, gebruik de “Skip +/Volume +" en “Skip -/Volume -
knoppen op het bedieningspaneel of gebruik de overeenkomstige knoppen van de
aafstandsbediening. Het volumeniveau zal op het CD-displayscherm worden getoond.
Om de LEDampies aan of uit te zetten, druk op de “LED oan/uit" knop op de afstandsbediening.
Om de Jukebox in standby modus te schakelen, houd de standby knop van het
bedieningspaneel of de afstandsbediening ingedrukt.

Om de Jukebox volledig uit te schakelen, schuif de Aan/Uitschakelaar op de achterkant
van het apparaaat op Uit.

De afstandsbediening gebruiken

Voordat u de afstandsbediening eerst gebruikt, verwijder de kunststofvlak uit de achterkant
van de afstandsbediening en gooi weg.

Om het batterijvak te openen, schuif het lipje naar rechts en haal het vak uit. Zet in of
vervang de lege battery met een CR2025 batterij met de correcte polariteit en sluit het vak.



CD-speler

Trek de om tabblad Openen/sluiten bovenaan de schijflade om de CD-speler te openen.
Plaats de gewenste CD in met het kunstwerk naar boven gericht. Druk de CD voorzichtig
in de schijflade en sluit de CD-speler.

Druk de functie knop op het bedieningspaneel of de source knop van de
afstandsbediening totdat het CD-displayscherm “--" toont; later zal het scherm het
tracknummer fonen, bv. "O1".

Nummers kunnen worden afgespeeld of overgeslagen met het bedieningspaneel of
de afstandsbediening.

Het CD-displayscherm zal het tracknummer tonen wanneer een CD afgespeeld is.
Waarschuwing: De CD-speler maakt gebruik van een klass 1 laser. Sluit altijd de Cd-
functie af voordat u de Cd-speler opent om de CD af te nemen of veranderen. Kijk nooit
direct naar de laserkop.

FM-Radio

Druk de functie knop op het bedieningspaneel of de source knop van de
afstandsbediening totdat het FM-radio indicator brandt.

Stem de radio of op de gewenste frequentie met de “Skip +/Volume +" en “Skip -/Volume -
knoppen van het bedieningspaneel of de “Tune +/Skip +" en “Tune -/ Skip =" knoppen van
de afstandsbediening. Voor een beter signaal, kunt u het antennedraadje aanpassen.

Om naar de volgende radiozender automatisch te gaan, druk de scan knop van

de afstandsbediening.

Bluetooth

Druk de functie knop op het bedieningspaneel of de source knop van de
afstandsbediening fotdat het CD-displayscherm “BT” toont.

Koppel het Bluetooth apparaat met de Bluetooth Jukebox door “EET1077” uit de lijst van
actieve apparaten te kiezen.

Nummers kunnen worden afgespeeld of overgeslagen door het verbonden apparaat of
de afstandsbediening.

AUX 1

Sluit een 3.5 mm kabel aan op de AUX 1 ingangsjack en het andere einde op een mp3-
speler of een andere audiobron.

Druk de functie knop op het bedieningspaneel of de source knop van de
afstandsbediening totdat het CD-displayscherm “AU" toont.Nummers kunnen worden
afgespeeld of overgeslagen door het aangesloten apparaat.

AUX 2

Sluit een RCAkabel (niet inbegrepen) aan op de Aux 2 ingangsjack en het andere einde
van de RCA*kabel aan op de audiouitgang van het apparaat.

Druk de functie knop op het bedieningspaneel of de source knop van de
afstandsbediening totdat het CD-displayscherm “A.U" foont.

Nummers kunnen worden afgespeeld of overgeslagen door het aangesloten apparaat.



Probleemoplossing

Probleem Reden Oplossing

Ceen stroom. De AC/DC adapter is niet | Controleer dat de AC/DC
correct aangeslofen. adapter correct aangesloten is.
De Bluetooth Jukebox Schakel de Bluetooth jukebox
wordt niet ingeschakeld in op de netstroom.

op de netstroom.

De Bluetooth Jukebox is Schuif de "Aan/Uit"-
ingezet op Standby modus. | schakeloar op aan en houd
de Standby knop ingedrukt

minstens 2 seconde.

Ceen geluid. Het volumeniveau is te Controleer dat het

laag ingesteld. volumeniveau op een
hoorbaar niveau vastgesteld
is. Regel het niveau met

de afstandsbediening, het
verbonden apparaat of het
bedieningspaneel.

Er kan geen apparaat Het Bluetooth apparaat Controleer dat het Bluefooth
vebinden met de is niet compatibel met de | apparaat met de Bluetooth
Bluetooth Jukebox. Bluetooth Jukebox. Jukebox compatibel is en dat

de Bluetooth functie van uw
apparaat ingesteld is.

De Bluetooth Jukebox is nief | Druk de functie knop op

op de correcte het bedieningspaneel of
modus ingesteld. de source knop van de
afstandsbediening fofdat

het CDdisplayscherm “BT"
toont. Koppel het Bluetooth
apparaat met de Bluetooth
Jukebox door “EET077" uit
de lijst van actieve apparaten

fe kiezen.
De CD overspringt/speelt | De Cd is vuil /gekrast. Veeg de Cd af zachties met
geen muziek af. een antistatische doek in een

kleine rondgaande beweging
vanuit het midden van het CD.

De afstandsbediening De batterijen zijn leeg. Vervang de batterij met en

werkt niet. 3V CR2025.




Behandeling en onderhoud

Voordat u reparaties of reiniging uvitvoert, controleer dat de Jukebox uitgeschakeld is en
dat hij niet op de netstroom aangesloten is.

Veeg de Jukebox met een zachte vochtige doek en laat grondig drogen.

Cebruik geen agressieve oplosmiddelen om de Jukebox te reinigen.

Dompel de Jukebox niet in water of enige andere vloestof.

Stel de afstandsbediening nief bloot aan extreem hoge of lage femperaturen omdat dit de
batterij kan vernietigen.

Specificaties

Productcode: EE1077

Netvoeding: 12V, 2A
Alstandsbedieningsbatterij: 1 x 3V CR2025
FMradio frequentiebereik: 87.5 = 108MHz
Uitgang: 6 W x 4

CD: Klass 1 Laser
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UP GLOBAL SOURCING,
Victoria Street, Manchester OL9 ODD. UK.

If this product does not reach you in an acceptable condition please contact our Customer
Services Department by one of the following methods:

Telephone: 0161 934 2240*
*Telephone lines are open Monday — Friday, @ am=5 pm (Closed Bank Holidays)

Email:  custfomercare@upgs.com

Fax: 0161 628 2126
Please have your delivery note to hand as defails from it will be required.

If you wish to retum this product please return it to the refailer from where it was purchased
with your receipt (subject fo their terms and conditions).

Guarantee

This product is guaranteed for a period of 1 year from the date of purchase against
mechanical and electrical defects. This guarantee is only valid if the appliance is used
solely for domestic purposes in accordance with the instructions and provided that it is not
connecfed to an unsuitable electricity supply or dismantled or interfered with in any way or
damaged through misuse.

Under this guarantee we undertake fo repair or replace free of charge any parts found fo
be defective. Reasonable proof of purchase must be provided.

Nothing in this guarantee or in the instructions relating to this products excludes, restricts or
otherwise affects your statutory rights.

In line with our policy of continuous development we reserve the right to change this
product, packaging and documentation specification without nofice.

Consumables are not guaranteed i.e. plug and fuse.

The crossed out wheelie bin symbol on this item indicates that this appliance needs to be
disposed of in an environmentally friendly way when it becomes of no further use or has
worn out. Contact your local authority for defails of where to take the item for recycling.







C€ X

Distributed by: UP Global Sourcing, Victoria Street, Manchester OL9 ODD. UK.
www.intempo.com

MADE IN CHINA
CD020415/MD130415/V4



Manchester
OL9 0DD
United Kingdom
WWww.upgs.com

t: +44 (0) 161 627 1400
f: +44 (0) 161 628 2126

hk: +852 6681 9752

GLOBAL SOURCING
THE ULTlMATE WAY cn: +86 1 3417586804
Artworker: Rachel Hart
Date: 13/04/15
Project Name: EEV150547 UPG EE1077
Type of Artwork: Instruction Manual
Size: A5 28 PP
Software Used: Indesign CS6
Typefaces: Futura
W cyan Artwork Version4
¥  Magenta
¥ O Yellow Artwork Scale 1:1
©2015 UP Global Sourcing. All designs,
. Black images and artwork are the copyright
. PMS 2995 C of UP Global Sourcing. No copying,
alterations or amendments to the artwork,
- PMS design can be undertaken without
| PMS prior written permission of UP Global
Sourcing. Any costs incurred as a result
| PMS of unauthorised amendments will be
recovered from the supplier responsible.

DO NOT PRINT THIS PAGE
ARTWORK REFERENCE ONLY






